U.S. Department of Comm Petent and Tradament C PATENTS ONLY		
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached only	ginal documents or copies thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Partylles):	2. Nome and Address of Receiving Party(ias):	
Ossur North Am erica , Inc.	Name:	
	Ossur hf	
	Internal Address:	
<u>Additional names of conveying parties attached.</u> 3. Nature of Conveyence:	Street Address: Grjöthàis 5	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	City, State, Zip:	
 Security Agreement Change of Name Other: 	110 Řeykjavík, Iceland	
Execution Date: 03-10-05	□ Additional name(s) and addres	ss(es) attached
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s); 10/835,056	4. (B) Patent Number(ş):	
f this document is being filed together with a new pplication, the execution date of the application is:		
pplication, the execution date of the application is:		
pplication, the execution date of the application is: Additional N . Name and Address of Perty to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Numbers Attached Total Number of App/Ications and Patents Involved: 1	
ame:	Total Number of Applications and Patents	\$40.00
Additional N Name and Address of Perty to whom Correspondence Concerning this ocument Should be Mailed: arns: ddress: 23364	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee:	
Additional N Addit	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed	\$40.00
pplication, the execution date of the application is: . Name and Address of Perty to whom Correspondence Concerning this ocurrent Should be Mailed: lame: .ddress: 23364	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) 1 © Enclosed 4 Ø Authorized to be charged to deposit at the second to deposit at the se	\$40.00 account 2-0200
Additional N Address of Perty to whom Correspondence Concerning this ocument Should be Mailed: ame: ddress: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) 1 □ Enclosed 4 ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit a	\$40.00 account 2-0200
pplication, the execution date of the application is: . Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this ocument Should be Mailed: lame:	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) 1 Enclosed 4 Authorized to be charged to deposit a 8. Deposit Account Number: 0 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING SE THIS SPACE	\$40.00 account 2-0200 BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

 $S \land Producer \land id \land ID folder \land OS \$ UR \ HF \land Assignment \ Cover \ Sheet \ Ossur \ No. \ America \ single. wpd$

PATENT REEL: 016173 FRAME: 0463

CH \$40.00 020200 10835056

ASSIGNMENT

Össur hf., an Icelandic company having its principal offices at Grjötháls 5, 110 Reykjavik, ICELAND hereinafter "Assignor", for good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns to Ossur North America, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, having its principal offices at 27412 Laguna Hills Drive, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, hereinafter "Assignee", a **1% interest** in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 10/835,056 filed April 30, 2004 (the Application) including all U.S. and foreign patent applications and patents claiming the benefit of or the priority of the Application under the U.S. patent laws or the International (Paris) Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property and any other rules, laws, convention, treaty or agreement by which priority rights of the Application may be claimed by the Assignor.

The ownership interest granted herein shall not be re-assigned by Assignee to anyone except to Assignor without the written permission of Assignor.

It is hereby acknowledged that Assignor has the right and the authority to make this assignment.

Össur hf

10. Hanch 2005

Date

HILHAR BR. JANUSSON, VP RED

(Type or Print Name and Title)

S:\Producer\id\IDfolder\ING/3006PCT\1% Assign. to Ossur No. America.wpd

RECORDED: 04/27/2005